 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C03.P021.P1 2021-06
定位销 DCP40
Locator device DCP40
索引.
Index.
  PDF   3D Step   Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
DCP40…
4 DCP40…M…
5 DCM40K…
6 – 7 活塞杆类型 / Rods type
7
接近开关图表
Diagram for inductive proximity switch
8
气路图 / Pneumatic plan
图表 / Diagrams
特性 / Properties
8 备件 / Spare parts
9   备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 紧凑型设计
- 定位精度高
- 铝制壳体
- 4 个安装面 (前后左右)
- 5 种类型氮化活塞杆
- 铝制导套
- 活塞杆行程: 20, 40, 60 mm
- 气缸缸径: 40 mm
- 2 个 G1/8”气源接口
-  P+F 接近开关 (M12x1 接口)
- 带手动机构可选
Main characteristics:
- Compact design
- High accuracy of positioning
- Aluminum body
- 4 mounting areas (up, front and sides);
- 5 types nitrided rods
- Bronze guiding bushes
- Rod stroke: 20, 40, 60 mm
- Pneumatic cylinder bore: 40 mm
- 2 feeding ports G1/8”
- Inductive proximity switch P+F (connection M12x1)
- Hand lever

Rev.00  C03.P021.P2 2021-06
订货举例.
Ordering example.
DCP40           –            BN          –          40         –           I           -         03          -          LA
型号和气缸缸径:
Type and cylinder bore:
DCP40
定位单元
气缸缸径 40 mm
locator with pneumatic
cylinder
bore 40 mm
DCP40K
定位单元
气缸缸径 40 mm
轴向扭矩加强
locator with pneumatic
cylinder bore 40 mm
reinforced for axial torque
DCP40M
定位单元
气缸缸径 40 mm
带手动机构
locator with pneumatic
cylinder bore 40 mm and
hand lever
DCP40KM
定位单元
气缸缸径 40 mm
轴向扭矩加强
带手动机构
locator with pneumatic
cylinder bore 40 mm reinforced
for axial torque and hand lever
DCM40K
不可逆的手动定位销
(无气缸缸体)
Irreversible manual locator
(without pneumatic cylinder)
活塞杆类型 (参见第 6-7 页):
Rod type (see pag. 06-07):
AN: 氮化活塞杆 孔径 Ø10H7  十字头杆端
       nitrided rod with Ø10H7 hole and
       cross-profiled end
BN: 氮化活塞杆 孔径 Ø16H7 十字头杆端
       nitrided rod with Ø16H7 hole and
       cross-profiled end
CN: 氮化活塞杆 孔径 Ø16H7 扁平头杆端
       nitrided rod with Ø16H7 hole and
       flat end
DN: 氮化活塞杆 孔径 Ø10H7 扁平头杆端
       nitrided rod with Ø10H7 hole and
       flat end
SPN: 扁平氮化活塞杆
         nitrided plate rod
接近开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 无接近开关
     without proximity switch
I: P+F 电感式接近开关
   inductive proximity switch P+F
行程:
Stroke:
DCM40K --- 40 60
DCP40 20 40 60
DCP40K 20 40 60
DCP40M 20 40 60
DCP40KM 20 40 60
SP 活塞杆位置 (参见第 6 页):
SP rod position (see page 06):
03 06 09 12
备注: 仅针对带 SPN 型活塞杆的定位销。
NOTE: specify only for locators with SPN rod